
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489801

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

394950CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR

EVERSON   WA  982479740 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 54.49 % -16.60 % 91.41 %

113,000.00 39,858.00 61,000.00 -12,142.00 140,000.00 66,858.0073,142.00

11,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4000 ACRE -56.00 % 35,000.0000 40.00 % 28,000.0000 12.00 %

4,400.00 -5,600.00 14,000.00 4,000.00 11,200.00 1,200.00
25,000.0000
10,000.00

0.0000
3 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

GRADING

61.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

200.0000 C.Y. 10.91 % 51.0000 -7.27 % 65.0000 18.18 %

12,200.00 1,200.00 10,200.00 -800.00 13,000.00 2,000.00
55.0000

11,000.00

10.0000
6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

750.0000 TON -50.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

7,500.00 -7,500.00 14,250.00 -750.00 18,750.00 3,750.00
20.0000

15,000.00

26.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

400.0000 C.Y. 73.33 % 42.0000 180.00 % 8.0000 -46.67 %

10,400.00 4,400.00 16,800.00 10,800.00 3,200.00 -2,800.00
15.0000
6,000.00

DRAINAGE

37.0000
8 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

327.0000 C.Y. -7.50 % 33.0000 -17.50 % 17.0000 -57.50 %

12,099.00 -981.00 10,791.00 -2,289.00 5,559.00 -7,521.00
40.0000

13,080.00

48.0000
9 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

690.0000 TON -12.73 % 87.0000 58.18 % 50.0000 -9.09 %

33,120.00 -4,830.00 60,030.00 22,080.00 34,500.00 -3,450.00
55.0000

37,950.00
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DRAINAGE

510.0000
10 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

16.0000 TON 410.00 % 96.0000 -4.00 % 67.0000 -33.00 %

8,160.00 6,560.00 1,536.00 -64.00 1,072.00 -528.00
100.0000
1,600.00

410.0000
11 SAFETY BARS FOR CULVERT PIPE TYPE 2 

2.0000 L.F. 446.67 % 1,192.1000 1,489.47 % 750.0000 900.00 %

820.00 670.00 2,384.20 2,234.20 1,500.00 1,350.00
75.0000
150.00

67.0000
12 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

125.0000 L.F. -33.00 % 94.0000 -6.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 %

8,375.00 -4,125.00 11,750.00 -750.00 10,000.00 -2,500.00
100.0000
12,500.00

13 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 30.00 % 235.00 % 315.00 %

26,000.00 6,000.00 67,000.00 47,000.00 83,000.00 63,000.0020,000.00
14 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

260.0000
15 STREAMBED SAND

75.0000 TON 246.67 % 76.0000 1.33 % 100.0000 33.33 %

19,500.00 13,875.00 5,700.00 75.00 7,500.00 1,875.00
75.0000
5,625.00

STRUCTURE
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 120.00 % 280.00 % -8.00 %

55,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 70,000.00 23,000.00 -2,000.0025,000.00
17 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 15.60 % 5.28 % -2.00 %

289,000.00 39,000.00 263,200.00 13,200.00 245,000.00 -5,000.00250,000.00

44.0000
18 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1

61.0000 S.Y. 37.50 % 85.0000 165.63 % 127.0000 296.88 %

2,684.00 732.00 5,185.00 3,233.00 7,747.00 5,795.00
32.0000
1,952.00

240.0000
19 PERMEABLE CELLULAR CONCRETE CLASS 2

177.0000 C.Y. 84.62 % 133.0000 2.31 % 315.0000 142.31 %

42,480.00 19,470.00 23,541.00 531.00 55,755.00 32,745.00
130.0000
23,010.00
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STRUCTURE

1.0000
20 WELDED WIRE FOR CELLULAR CONCRETE BACKFILL

16000.0000 LB. -80.00 % 0.5000 -90.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

16,000.00 -64,000.00 8,000.00 -72,000.00 32,000.00 -48,000.00
5.0000

80,000.00

SURFACING

54.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

390.0000 TON 8.00 % 51.0000 2.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

21,060.00 1,560.00 19,890.00 390.00 15,600.00 -3,900.00
50.0000

19,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

4.0000
22 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1500.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 5.5000 -45.00 %

6,000.00 -9,000.00 6,000.00 -9,000.00 8,250.00 -6,750.00
10.0000

15,000.00

160.0000
23 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

440.0000 TON -20.00 % 160.0000 -20.00 % 197.0000 -1.50 %

70,400.00 -17,600.00 70,400.00 -17,600.00 86,680.00 -1,320.00
200.0000
88,000.00

24 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,310.00 2,310.00 2,310.002,310.00
25 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,850.00 3,850.00 3,850.003,850.00
26 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,473.00 1,473.00 1,473.001,473.00

400.0000
27 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

5.0000 EACH 60.00 % 269.0000 7.60 % 485.0000 94.00 %

2,000.00 750.00 1,345.00 95.00 2,425.00 1,175.00
250.0000
1,250.00

300.0000
28 COMMERCIAL HMA 

12.0000 TON 50.00 % 220.0000 10.00 % 365.0000 82.50 %

3,600.00 1,200.00 2,640.00 240.00 4,380.00 1,980.00
200.0000
2,400.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
29 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

110.0000
30 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 10.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

1,100.00 100.00 500.00 -500.00 3,000.00 2,000.00
100.0000
1,000.00

31 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -14.29 % 85.71 % -28.57 %

6,000.00 -1,000.00 13,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 -2,000.007,000.00

3.0000
32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

870.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 3.3000 -67.00 % 7.2500 -27.50 %

2,610.00 -6,090.00 2,871.00 -5,829.00 6,307.50 -2,392.50
10.0000
8,700.00

45.0000
33 FASCINES 

275.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 51.0000 -15.00 % 98.0000 63.33 %

12,375.00 -4,125.00 14,025.00 -2,475.00 26,950.00 10,450.00
60.0000

16,500.00

6.0000
34 FINE COMPOST 

870.0000 S.Y. -14.29 % 7.0000 0.00 % 12.0000 71.43 %

5,220.00 -870.00 6,090.00 0.00 10,440.00 4,350.00
7.0000

6,090.00

8.0000
35 SOIL AMENDMENT 

610.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 9.0000 12.50 % 12.0000 50.00 %

4,880.00 0.00 5,490.00 610.00 7,320.00 2,440.00
8.0000

4,880.00

6.0000
36 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

580.0000 S.Y. 9.09 % 7.0000 27.27 % 14.0000 154.55 %

3,480.00 290.00 4,060.00 870.00 8,120.00 4,930.00
5.5000

3,190.00

5.0000
37 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,050.00 -450.00
5.0000

1,500.00

7.5000
38 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

1350.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 12.0000 20.00 % 3.5000 -65.00 %

10,125.00 -3,375.00 16,200.00 2,700.00 4,725.00 -8,775.00
10.0000

13,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
39 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 100.00 % -35.00 % 100.00 %

40,000.00 20,000.00 13,000.00 -7,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

4.0000
40 SOIL DECOMPACTION

610.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % 5.0000 -58.33 % 2.5000 -79.17 %

2,440.00 -4,880.00 3,050.00 -4,270.00 1,525.00 -5,795.00
12.0000
7,320.00

9.0000
41 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

975.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 10.0000 -16.67 % 6.0000 -50.00 %

8,775.00 -2,925.00 9,750.00 -1,950.00 5,850.00 -5,850.00
12.0000

11,700.00
42 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 410.00 % 470.00 % 500.00 %

5,100.00 4,100.00 5,700.00 4,700.00 6,000.00 5,000.001,000.00

1,300.0000
43 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

12.0000 EACH 4.00 % 1,650.0000 32.00 % 1,700.0000 36.00 %

15,600.00 600.00 19,800.00 4,800.00 20,400.00 5,400.00
1,250.0000
15,000.00

900.0000
44 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

10.0000 EACH -10.00 % 1,180.0000 18.00 % 1,300.0000 30.00 %

9,000.00 -1,000.00 11,800.00 1,800.00 13,000.00 3,000.00
1,000.0000
10,000.00

530.0000
45 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D

8.0000 EACH -37.65 % 750.0000 -11.76 % 1,000.0000 17.65 %

4,240.00 -2,560.00 6,000.00 -800.00 8,000.00 1,200.00
850.0000
6,800.00

380.0000
46 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE E

4.0000 EACH -55.29 % 760.0000 -10.59 % 1,000.0000 17.65 %

1,520.00 -1,880.00 3,040.00 -360.00 4,000.00 600.00
850.0000
3,400.00

350.0000
47 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE F

15.0000 EACH -58.82 % 722.0000 -15.06 % 1,600.0000 88.24 %

5,250.00 -7,500.00 10,830.00 -1,920.00 24,000.00 11,250.00
850.0000
12,750.00

380.0000
48 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE G

2.0000 EACH -55.29 % 760.0000 -10.59 % 900.0000 5.88 %

760.00 -940.00 1,520.00 -180.00 1,800.00 100.00
850.0000
1,700.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

350.0000
49 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE H

4.0000 EACH -58.82 % 722.0000 -15.06 % 1,000.0000 17.65 %

1,400.00 -2,000.00 2,888.00 -512.00 4,000.00 600.00
850.0000
3,400.00

TRAFFIC

590.0000
50 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31 

6.0000 EACH -15.71 % 658.0000 -6.00 % 750.0000 7.14 %

3,540.00 -660.00 3,948.00 -252.00 4,500.00 300.00
700.0000
4,200.00

78.0000
51 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

113.0000 L.F. 122.86 % 88.0000 151.43 % 95.0000 171.43 %

8,814.00 4,859.00 9,944.00 5,989.00 10,735.00 6,780.00
35.0000
3,955.00

5,200.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 30.00 % 5,830.0000 45.75 % 6,000.0000 50.00 %

20,800.00 4,800.00 23,320.00 7,320.00 24,000.00 8,000.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

2.0000
53 PAINT LINE 

1860.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 2.3000 53.33 % 2.4000 60.00 %

3,720.00 930.00 4,278.00 1,488.00 4,464.00 1,674.00
1.5000

2,790.00

50.0000
54 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -80.00 % 56.0000 -77.60 % 60.0000 -76.00 %

100.00 -400.00 112.00 -388.00 120.00 -380.00
250.0000
500.00

33,000.0000
55 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1200 MI. -37.34 % 36,800.0000 -30.13 % 39,000.0000 -25.95 %

3,960.00 -2,359.92 4,416.00 -1,903.92 4,680.00 -1,639.92
52,666.0000

6,319.92

33,000.0000
56 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND -5.71 % 37,200.0000 6.29 % 40,000.0000 14.29 %

3,300.00 -200.00 3,720.00 220.00 4,000.00 500.00
35,000.0000

3,500.00

3.0000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

620.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 3.4000 240.00 % 1.2500 25.00 %

1,860.00 1,240.00 2,108.00 1,488.00 775.00 155.00
1.0000
620.00

58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -23.33 % 44.44 % 22.22 %

69,000.00 -21,000.00 130,000.00 40,000.00 110,000.00 20,000.0090,000.00
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TRAFFIC

36.0000
59 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

596.0000 S.F. 44.00 % 43.0000 72.00 % 32.0000 28.00 %

21,456.00 6,556.00 25,628.00 10,728.00 19,072.00 4,172.00
25.0000

14,900.00

OTHER ITEMS
60 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,600.00 32,600.00 32,600.0032,600.00
61 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -70.00 % -90.00 % -80.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 500.00 -4,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

88.0000
62 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

10.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % 33.0000 -17.50 % 50.0000 25.00 %

880.00 480.00 330.00 -70.00 500.00 100.00
40.0000
400.00

1.5000
63 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

200.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 900.00 %

300.00 100.00 200.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,800.00
1.0000
200.00

64 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 150.00 % 195.00 % 400.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 5,900.00 3,900.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00
65 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -28.57 % -15.71 % 42.86 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 5,900.00 -1,100.00 10,000.00 3,000.007,000.00

350.0000
66 CABLE FENCE 

70.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 390.0000 30.00 % 280.0000 -6.67 %

24,500.00 3,500.00 27,300.00 6,300.00 19,600.00 -1,400.00
300.0000
21,000.00

67 FORCE ACCOUNT  - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

0.0000
68 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489801

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

394950CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR

EVERSON   WA  982479740 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
70 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
71 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
72 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
73 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -75.00 % -50.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 500.00 -1,500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

6.0000
74 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

130.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 8.7000 74.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

780.00 130.00 1,131.00 481.00 520.00 -130.00
5.0000
650.00

18.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

3.0000 S.Y. -64.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 % 4.0000 -92.00 %

54.00 -96.00 105.00 -45.00 12.00 -138.00
50.0000
150.00

76 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. -28.57 % 225.71 % -14.29 %

2,500.00 -1,000.00 11,400.00 7,900.00 3,000.00 -500.003,500.00

$1,137,472.00 2.94% $1,236,731.20 11.92% $1,294,318.50 17.13%$1,105,008.92CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,294,318.50$1,137,472.00 $1,236,731.20BASE TOTAL 2.94% 11.92% 17.13%$1,105,008.92



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 81.84 % 70.90 %

133,000.00 59,858.00 125,000.00 51,858.0073,142.00

30,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4000 ACRE 20.00 % 65,000.0000 160.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 26,000.00 16,000.00
25,000.0000
10,000.00

0.0000
3 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

GRADING

32.8000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

200.0000 C.Y. -40.36 % 55.5000 0.91 %

6,560.00 -4,440.00 11,100.00 100.00
55.0000

11,000.00

16.0000
6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

750.0000 TON -20.00 % 34.0000 70.00 %

12,000.00 -3,000.00 25,500.00 10,500.00
20.0000

15,000.00

14.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

400.0000 C.Y. -6.67 % 35.0000 133.33 %

5,600.00 -400.00 14,000.00 8,000.00
15.0000
6,000.00

DRAINAGE

80.0000
8 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

327.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 105.0000 162.50 %

26,160.00 13,080.00 34,335.00 21,255.00
40.0000

13,080.00

48.0000
9 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

690.0000 TON -12.73 % 62.5000 13.64 %

33,120.00 -4,830.00 43,125.00 5,175.00
55.0000

37,950.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

120.0000
10 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

16.0000 TON 20.00 % 133.5000 33.50 %

1,920.00 320.00 2,136.00 536.00
100.0000
1,600.00

350.0000
11 SAFETY BARS FOR CULVERT PIPE TYPE 2 

2.0000 L.F. 366.67 % 2,250.0000 2,900.00 %

700.00 550.00 4,500.00 4,350.00
75.0000
150.00

90.0000
12 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

125.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

11,250.00 -1,250.00 21,875.00 9,375.00
100.0000
12,500.00

13 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 150.00 % 235.00 %

50,000.00 30,000.00 67,000.00 47,000.0020,000.00
14 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

72.0000
15 STREAMBED SAND

75.0000 TON -4.00 % 97.5000 30.00 %

5,400.00 -225.00 7,312.50 1,687.50
75.0000
5,625.00

STRUCTURE
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 160.00 % 80.00 %

65,000.00 40,000.00 45,000.00 20,000.0025,000.00
17 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 20.00 % 18.00 %

300,000.00 50,000.00 295,000.00 45,000.00250,000.00

125.0000
18 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1

61.0000 S.Y. 290.63 % 125.0000 290.63 %

7,625.00 5,673.00 7,625.00 5,673.00
32.0000
1,952.00

114.0000
19 PERMEABLE CELLULAR CONCRETE CLASS 2

177.0000 C.Y. -12.31 % 415.0000 219.23 %

20,178.00 -2,832.00 73,455.00 50,445.00
130.0000
23,010.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

6.0000
20 WELDED WIRE FOR CELLULAR CONCRETE BACKFILL

16000.0000 LB. 20.00 % 1.6000 -68.00 %

96,000.00 16,000.00 25,600.00 -54,400.00
5.0000

80,000.00

SURFACING

32.8000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

390.0000 TON -34.40 % 62.5000 25.00 %

12,792.00 -6,708.00 24,375.00 4,875.00
50.0000

19,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000
22 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1500.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

7,500.00 -7,500.00 11,250.00 -3,750.00
10.0000

15,000.00

185.0000
23 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

440.0000 TON -7.50 % 210.0000 5.00 %

81,400.00 -6,600.00 92,400.00 4,400.00
200.0000
88,000.00

24 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,310.00 2,310.002,310.00
25 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,850.00 3,850.003,850.00
26 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,473.00 1,473.001,473.00

450.0000
27 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

5.0000 EACH 80.00 % 520.0000 108.00 %

2,250.00 1,000.00 2,600.00 1,350.00
250.0000
1,250.00

340.0000
28 COMMERCIAL HMA 

12.0000 TON 70.00 % 390.0000 95.00 %

4,080.00 1,680.00 4,680.00 2,280.00
200.0000
2,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
29 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

60.0000
30 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -40.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

600.00 -400.00 1,750.00 750.00
100.0000
1,000.00

31 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 42.86 % 257.14 %

10,000.00 3,000.00 25,000.00 18,000.007,000.00

2.0000
32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

870.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

1,740.00 -6,960.00 6,090.00 -2,610.00
10.0000
8,700.00

50.0000
33 FASCINES 

275.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 93.0000 55.00 %

13,750.00 -2,750.00 25,575.00 9,075.00
60.0000

16,500.00

7.0000
34 FINE COMPOST 

870.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 12.0000 71.43 %

6,090.00 0.00 10,440.00 4,350.00
7.0000

6,090.00

9.0000
35 SOIL AMENDMENT 

610.0000 S.Y. 12.50 % 12.0000 50.00 %

5,490.00 610.00 7,320.00 2,440.00
8.0000

4,880.00

7.0000
36 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

580.0000 S.Y. 27.27 % 13.0000 136.36 %

4,060.00 870.00 7,540.00 4,350.00
5.5000

3,190.00

4.5000
37 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

300.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 4.2500 -15.00 %

1,350.00 -150.00 1,275.00 -225.00
5.0000

1,500.00

9.0000
38 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

1350.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

12,150.00 -1,350.00 10,125.00 -3,375.00
10.0000

13,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
39 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 272.50 % 143.50 %

74,500.00 54,500.00 48,700.00 28,700.0020,000.00

4.6000
40 SOIL DECOMPACTION

610.0000 S.Y. -61.67 % 10.0000 -16.67 %

2,806.00 -4,514.00 6,100.00 -1,220.00
12.0000
7,320.00

10.0000
41 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

975.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 12.0000 0.00 %

9,750.00 -1,950.00 11,700.00 0.00
12.0000

11,700.00
42 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 480.00 % 770.00 %

5,800.00 4,800.00 8,700.00 7,700.001,000.00

1,500.0000
43 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

12.0000 EACH 20.00 % 2,550.0000 104.00 %

18,000.00 3,000.00 30,600.00 15,600.00
1,250.0000
15,000.00

1,200.0000
44 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

10.0000 EACH 20.00 % 1,890.0000 89.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 18,900.00 8,900.00
1,000.0000
10,000.00

900.0000
45 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D

8.0000 EACH 5.88 % 1,275.0000 50.00 %

7,200.00 400.00 10,200.00 3,400.00
850.0000
6,800.00

900.0000
46 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE E

4.0000 EACH 5.88 % 1,275.0000 50.00 %

3,600.00 200.00 5,100.00 1,700.00
850.0000
3,400.00

900.0000
47 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE F

15.0000 EACH 5.88 % 980.0000 15.29 %

13,500.00 750.00 14,700.00 1,950.00
850.0000
12,750.00

1,000.0000
48 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE G

2.0000 EACH 17.65 % 1,275.0000 50.00 %

2,000.00 300.00 2,550.00 850.00
850.0000
1,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

900.0000
49 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE H

4.0000 EACH 5.88 % 1,250.0000 47.06 %

3,600.00 200.00 5,000.00 1,600.00
850.0000
3,400.00

TRAFFIC

1,100.0000
50 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31 

6.0000 EACH 57.14 % 1,045.0000 49.29 %

6,600.00 2,400.00 6,270.00 2,070.00
700.0000
4,200.00

68.0000
51 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

113.0000 L.F. 94.29 % 93.0000 165.71 %

7,684.00 3,729.00 10,509.00 6,554.00
35.0000
3,955.00

5,700.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 42.50 % 6,400.0000 60.00 %

22,800.00 6,800.00 25,600.00 9,600.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

3.4000
53 PAINT LINE 

1860.0000 L.F. 126.67 % 2.5000 66.67 %

6,324.00 3,534.00 4,650.00 1,860.00
1.5000

2,790.00

230.0000
54 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -8.00 % 62.0000 -75.20 %

460.00 -40.00 124.00 -376.00
250.0000
500.00

45,000.0000
55 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1200 MI. -14.56 % 40,400.0000 -23.29 %

5,400.00 -919.92 4,848.00 -1,471.92
52,666.0000

6,319.92

37,000.0000
56 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND 5.71 % 40,800.0000 16.57 %

3,700.00 200.00 4,080.00 580.00
35,000.0000

3,500.00

0.3000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

620.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 3.5000 250.00 %

186.00 -434.00 2,170.00 1,550.00
1.0000
620.00

58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -11.11 % 1.11 %

80,000.00 -10,000.00 91,000.00 1,000.0090,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
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BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
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FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

32.0000
59 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

596.0000 S.F. 28.00 % 47.5000 90.00 %

19,072.00 4,172.00 28,310.00 13,410.00
25.0000

14,900.00

OTHER ITEMS
60 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,600.00 32,600.0032,600.00
61 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -30.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 -1,500.005,000.00

58.0000
62 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

10.0000 C.Y. 45.00 % 180.0000 350.00 %

580.00 180.00 1,800.00 1,400.00
40.0000
400.00

1.0000
63 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

200.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 11.0000 1,000.00 %

200.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,000.00
1.0000
200.00

64 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 160.00 % 90.00 %

5,200.00 3,200.00 3,800.00 1,800.002,000.00
65 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -2.86 % 0.00 %

6,800.00 -200.00 7,000.00 0.007,000.00

395.0000
66 CABLE FENCE 

70.0000 L.F. 31.67 % 400.0000 33.33 %

27,650.00 6,650.00 28,000.00 7,000.00
300.0000
21,000.00

67 FORCE ACCOUNT  - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

0.0000
68 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009738 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2021 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
HWY :SR 544
TITLE :SR 544

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO FOURMILE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
21A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/03/2021
11:54

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 
FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
70 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
71 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
72 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
73 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

6.6000
74 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

130.0000 S.Y. 32.00 % 25.0000 400.00 %

858.00 208.00 3,250.00 2,600.00
5.0000
650.00

80.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

3.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 200.0000 300.00 %

240.00 90.00 600.00 450.00
50.0000
150.00

76 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. 528.57 % 314.29 %

22,000.00 18,500.00 14,500.00 11,000.003,500.00

$1,378,010.00 24.71% $1,517,179.50 37.30% $0.00$1,105,008.92CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,378,010.00 $1,517,179.50BASE TOTAL 24.71% 37.30%$1,105,008.92




